� our pro forma capitalization as of September 30, 2014, adjusted to give effect to the formation
transactions and the other adjustments described in the unaudited pro forma financial information
beginning on page F-2 but before this offering, the concurrent private placements and the use of net
proceeds from this offering and the concurrent private placements as set forth in �Use of Proceeds�; and

� our capitalization on a pro forma basis as of September 30, 2014, adjusted to give effect to the formation
transactions, this offering, the concurrent private placements, the use of net proceeds from this offering
and the concurrent private placements as set forth in �Use of Proceeds� and the other adjustments described
in the unaudited pro forma financial information beginning on page F-2.

You should read this table in conjunction with �Use of Proceeds,� �Selected Historical and Pro Forma Financial Data,�
and �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations� and the combined
consolidated financial statements and unaudited pro forma combined consolidated financial statements and related
notes thereto appearing elsewhere in this prospectus (in thousands, except per share).

As of September 30, 2014

Paramount
Predecessor
Historical

Company
Pro Forma
Prior to this

Offering
and
the

Concurrent
Private

Placements
Company

Pro Forma
Debt:
Mortgage notes and loans payable $ 497,982 $ 4,772,486 $ 2,878,885
Preferred equity obligation 112,688 225,376 �
Loans payable to non-controlling interests 41,408 41,408 41,408

652,078 5,039,270 2,920,293
Equity:
Shareholders� equity 300,229 2,479,463 3,720,885
Non-controlling interests�joint ventures and funds 1,864,586 686,486 686,486
Non-controlling interests�operating partnership �  �  905,677

Total equity 2,164,815 3,165,949 5,313,048

Edgar Filing: Paramount Group, Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 122

Total capitalization $ 2,816,893 $ 8,205,219 $ 8,233,341

64

Edgar Filing: Paramount Group, Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 123

Table of Contents

DILUTION

Purchasers of our common stock offered in this prospectus will experience an immediate increase in the net tangible
book value of their common stock from the initial public offering price. At September 30, 2014, we had a
consolidated net tangible book value of approximately $0.5 billion, or $12.99 per share of our common stock held by
continuing investors. After giving effect to this offering, the formation transactions, the concurrent private placements
and the other adjustments described in the unaudited pro forma financial information beginning on page F-2, the pro

[…]

forma adjustments from the initial public offering price paid by a new investor for a share of our common stock.

Edgar Filing: Paramount Group, Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 124

65

Edgar Filing: Paramount Group, Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 125

Table of Contents

The table below summarizes (i) the difference between the number of shares of common stock and common units in
our operating partnership to be received by continuing investors in the formation transactions and the number of
shares to be received by new investors purchasing shares in this offering, and (ii) the difference between our pro forma
net tangible book value as of September 30, 2014 after giving effect to the formation transactions and other pro forma
adjustments but prior to this offering and the concurrent private placements and the total consideration paid in cash by
the new investors purchasing shares in this offering on an aggregate and per share/unit basis (amounts in thousands,
expect share amounts).

Shares/Common
Units Issued

Pro Forma Net
Tangible

Book Value of
Contribution/Cash

Average
Price
Per

Share/
UnitNumber Percentage Amount Percentage

Shares of common stock and
common units in our operating
partnership issued in connection
with the formation transactions and
the concurrent private placements 108,051,426 44.3% $ 2,031,946 47.0%(1) $ 18.81
LTIP units/shares of restricted
stock to be granted to executive
officers, non-employee directors
and employees in connection with
this offering 4,948,570 2.0% �  �  �
New investors in this offering 131,000,000 53.7% 2,292,500 53.0% $ 17.50

Total / Average 243,999,996 100.0% $ 4,324,446 100.0% $ 17.72

(1) Represents our pro forma net tangible book value as of September 30, 2014 after giving effect to the formation
transactions and other pro forma adjustments but prior to this offering and the concurrent private placements.

66

Edgar Filing: Paramount Group, Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 126

Table of Contents

SELECTED HISTORICAL AND PRO FORMA FINANCIAL DATA

The following table sets forth selected historical combined consolidated financial information and other data as of the
dates and for the periods presented. The selected financial information as of December 31, 2013 and 2012 and for